Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Form C-103 Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised March 25, 1999 District I WELL API NO. 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 30-025-29565 District II OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 5. Indicate Type of Lease 2040 South Pacheco District III FEE XX 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 STATE Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 027801 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) Baer 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well G Other Salt water disposal 2. Name of Operator 8. Well No. Energen Resources Corporation 3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcat 3300 N. "A" St., Bldg 4, Ste. 100, Midland, TX 79705 SWD (Strawn) 4. Well Location 1900 Unit Letter ___ feet from the North 1650 feet from the line and line Section 32 **15S** Township Range 35E **NMPM** County New Mexico Lea 10. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) GR 4003' 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate, Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 28 ORK MY ALTERING CASE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK **TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS** COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUGZAND. ABANDONMENT **PULL OR ALTER CASING** CASING TEST AND MULTIPLE COMPLETION **CEMENT JOB** OTHER: OTHER: 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompilation. 12/15/03: RU American Energy Services for a surfacted gelled acid frac. Spearheaded 3000 gals of 15% NEFE acid down the tubing, followed by 8.652 gals of 20% SGA. AIR was 6880# @ 0.4 B/M, when the tubing-casing communicated @ 11.0 B/M @ 7260#. Shut down, tried to bleed casing and tubing back to frac tank, but the casing PSI came up to 4870# before able to bleed back any significant amount. Acid was flowing from casing. Bled tubing down to 3600# & casing down to 3480#. SI well and RD acid equipment. Laid a flowline from well to frac tank, bled casing down to 100#, tied on the tubing and bled tubing down to frac tank. RU pump truck on casing, attempted to circulate the well. The SICP was 1600# and PSI to 3500# and held with 1/2 bbl of 2% KCL. Couldn't circulate the acid out of casing. SI tubing and csg. 12/16/03: The 12 hr SITP was 1450#, the SICP was 1750#. Flowed tubing and csg to frac tank @ 32 bbl/hr for 4 hrs. ND tubing valve, NU a TIW valve, dug and lined a 100 bll pit, ND the wellhead. NU a 2-7/8" X CSO x 6"-900 BOP. Unset packer while flowing tubing to pit. POOH w/180 jts of 2-7/8" L&N-80 6.5# EUE 8rd tubing. SI the well. 12/17/03: Bled tubing and csg to pit, finish POOH with remaining 189 jts of tubing. Pulled pkr thru a I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. _ TITLE Regulatory Analyst ____ DATE __ **SIGNATURE**

Telephone No.

OC FIFTE EPRESENTATIVE II/STAFF MANAGENTE

432/684-3689

Type or print name

(This space for State use)

Conditions of approval, if any

Carolyn Larson

Office Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New				Form C-103
District I	Energy, Minerals and N	atural Resources	WELL API NO.	Revis	ed March 25, 1999
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 District II	OII CONCEDIATI	ION DIVISION		25 - 29565	
811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210			5. Indicate Type of Lease		
<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	Santa Fe, NM		STATE	☐ FEE	E XX E
District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505	,		6. State Oil & G 027801	as Lease No.	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC PROPOSALS.)	ES AND REPORTS ON W SALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPE ATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM O	EN OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name o	or Unit Agree	ement Name:
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well	Other Salt water	r disposal			
2. Name of Operator		•	8. Well No.		
Energen Resources Corporation			1		
3. Address of Operator 3300 N. "A" St., Bldg 4, Ste. 100, Midland, TX 79705			9. Pool name or Wildcat		
4. Well Location	100, Midland, 1X /9/05		SWD(Strawn)		
Unit Letter F :	1900 feet from the	North line and	1650 feet f	rom the	West line
Section 32	Township 15S	Range 35E	NMPM Lea	County	New Mexico
	10. Elevation (Show wheth	her DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc GR 4003'	c.)		
11. Check A	ppropriate Box to Indicate		Report, or Oth	er Data	
NOTICE OF INTE	NTION TO:	SUB	SEQUENT RI	EPORT O	F:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON [REMEDIAL WORK	X	X ALTERI	ING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLI	NG OPNS.	PLUG A	AND [OONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE [COMPLETION	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB			
OTHER:	Γ	OTHER:		123456	178920
12. Describe Proposed or Completed of starting any proposed work). So or recompilation. 12/17/03 (cont) tight spot Redressed the pkr, RU a hy IPC tubing to 1869', testi PSI the csg to 775#, leake from 590# to 580# in 10 mi hole w/a total of 235 jts 12/18/2003: Opened the we 7K# above the slips w/134 above the tubing board w/2 for 3/4 hour, tubing died, corrected depth of 11,569' test was 45# PSI loss in 3 w/25 gals of Baker CRW-37	SEE RULE 1103. For Multi from 1743'-1775' from drotest truck w/rubber ng above the slips to 7 d off to 750# in 10 min ns. Bled csg down, uns of 2-7/8" tbg. SI the 11 & bled csg & tbg dow jts of 2-7/8" tubing fo 63 jts in the hole, sta resumed running tubing . RU a pump truck on to 0 mins. Unset the pkr,	surface. Packer had coated test bars. RTK#, set the packer, as. Isolated the casset pkr. RD pump truckell. Who to the test tank. For a total of 369 joinabbed a valve on the gray wino failures. Set the casing, PSI the commixed and circulate	wellbore dia game I some deep seril w/pckr and sering from pump rushing from pump k and resumed labeled with the control of th	atches in 19 joints or 19 joints of 19 joints or 19 joint	topper body f the 2-7/8" asing and csg leaked ing in the the hole to ng water test tank a 17.5'KB mes. Last sh water
I hereby certify that the information above i	is true and complete to the best	of my knowledge and belief	£.		
SIGNATURE aroly	d assor T	ITLE Regulatory Analy	yst	_DATE	2/3/047
Type or print name Carolyn Larson	<u> </u>		Telep		432/684-3693
(This space for State use)				MAR	0 3 2004
APPROVED BY		LIGNED BY		DATE	
	OC FIELD	REPRESENTATIVE II/ST	AFE MANAPICIO		

Office Submit 3 Copies 10 Appropriate District	Energy, Minerals and Natu			Form C-103		
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240	Energy, witherars and Natu	iai Resources	WELL API NO.	Revised March 25, 1999		
District II	District II OII CONSERVATION DIVISION			30-025-29565		
District III 2040 South Pacheco			5. Indicate Type of Lease			
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	Santa Fe, NM 8	7505	STATE [FEE 🔯		
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505			6. State Oil & Ga 027801	as Lease No.		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well:			7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: Baer			
Oil Well Gas Well Other Salt water disposal						
2. Name of Operator			8. Well No.			
Energen Resources Corporation			1	***** 1		
	3. Address of Operator 3300 N. "A" St., Bldg 4, Ste. 100, Midland, TX 79705			9. Pool name or Wildcat SWD(Strawn)		
4. Well Location	100, 111d1did, 1/ /3/03		SHD(SCI GHII)			
Unit Letter F:	1900 feet from the Nor	th line and	1650 feet fr	om the West line		
Section 32	Township 15S	Range 35E	NMPM Lea	County New Mexico		
	10. Elevation (Show whether GR	DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc 4003'	c.)			
11. Check A	Appropriate Box to Indicate	Nature of Notice,	Report, or Othe	er Data		
NOTICE OF INT	ENTION TO:	SUB	SEQUENT RE	PORT OF:		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	XX	ALTERING CASING [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLI	NG OPNS.	PLUG AND [ABANDONMENT		
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPLETION	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB]		
OTHER:		OTHER:				
 Describe Proposed or Complete of starting any proposed work). or recompilation. 	ed Operations (Clearly state all p SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple					
casing PSI and return to 12/19/03: Casing still h CSO x 6" 900x1500 BOP. U 12/20/03: RIH w/dressed 2-7/8" L-80 & N-80 6.5# E on the csg. loaded w/260 bbls of pkr fluid down cs tested and charted csg @ wellhead into flowline w/12/22/03: Covered the dr plumbed them above ground sufficient volume. Acid-	and 550#. Bled tubing and of the set pkr and POOH w/tbg & point 2-7/8" x 5-1/2" big bore II UE 8rd tbg to a 17.5'KB coubbls 10# brine mixed w/25 g out the tbg and set pkr 670# for 30 mins w/no PSI 2" American Energy 10K# vay workover pit, cleaned local level. Filled in the celf frac unsuccessful and well	casing down to fra pkr. SION. PC int/nickel ext rrected EOT of 11, gals of Baker CRW- in 22K# compressio loss. Bled csgt P lve on tbg and res cation, dug out in lar w/used gravel. is currently shut	c tank, ND the Arrowset 1-X pk 538'. RU pump 37 concentrate n. ND the BOP, SI down to 200# tarted injectio termediate and The well is t	wellhead NU a 2-7/8" or and 368 jts of truck and transport pkr fluid. Cir. 255 NU wellhead, PSI RD PU, plumbed on. surface valves, and		
I hereby certify that the information above	φ	- -				
SIGNATURE COLOR	~ \	E Regulatory Analy		DATE2/3/04		
Type or print name Carolyn Larso			Telepl	hone No. 432/684-3693		
·-	DRIGINAL SIGNED BY DARY W. WINK			MAR 0 3 2004		
APPROVED BY Conditions of approval, if any:	C FISID REPSESSIVE THE	E WANNESS	I	DATE		